2001 SEP 24 1 11: 53

CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF OREGON

PORTLAND, PREGON

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF OREGON

In the Matter of the Reappointment of JANICE M. STEWART as a Full-Time United States Magistrate Judge in Portland, Oregon.

ORDER OF REAPPOINTMENT

Miscellaneous No. 01-48

The term of full-time United States Magistrate Judge Janice M. Stewart in Portland, Oregon, will expire on October 12, 2001.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Federal Magistrates Act of 1979 (P.L. 96-82), the court, by order dated June 6, 2001, appointed a Merit Selection Panel in accordance with the regulations promulgated by the Judicial Conference of the United States. Public notice was published and posted in accordance with the statutes. The Merit Selection Panel met and has submitted its report to the court recommending the reappointment of Magistrate Judge Stewart to the position of full-time United States magistrate judge in Portland, Oregon.

IT IS ORDERED that JANICE M. STEWART is hereby appointed to the position of United States Magistrate Judge (Full-Time) at Portland, Oregon, for a eight-year term commencing October 13, 2001.

DATED this 2474 day of September, 2001.

MICHAEL R. HOGAT Chief Judge

Page 1 - ORDER OF REAPPOINTMENT

0-1